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Cox ABG Group, S.A. ("Cox" or the "Company"), in accordance with the provisions of 
Article 227 of Law 6/2023, of March 17, on Securities Markets and Investment Services, 
hereby communicates the following 

 

OTHER RELEVANT INFORMATION 

COX 

 

On December 13, 2024, the Company signed a liquidity agreement with JB Capital 
Markets, Sociedad De Valores, S.A.U., with the aim of promoting the liquidity of 
transactions and the regularity of the quotation of its shares, whose operation was 
effective from February 12, 2025, once the Previous Period ended, as communicated to 
the market through other relevant information on that date with registration number 
32528. 

In compliance with the provisions of Rule Four, section 2.b) of Circular 1/2017, of April 26, 
of the National Securities Market Commission, on liquidity agreements, the operations 
carried out under the aforementioned liquidity agreement corresponding to the first 
quarter of 2025 (from February 12, 2025, to March 31, 2025) are detailed below. 

 

 Summary 

    

 Shares Amount (€) 
Average 

Execution Price 
Balance at the signing of the 
agreement 53,000 500,103.46 

 
Initial Amount 53,000 500,103.46  
Acquisitions 25,024 -229,800.17 9.183190937 

Disposals -12,552 116,386.76 9.27236775 

Costs directly related to the Stock 
Exchange operations  154.17 

 

Current balance as of 31.03.2025 65,472 386,535.88   
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Below is the detail of the operations carried out on own shares during the period covered 
by this communication (12/02/2025 to 31/03/2025). 

 Date 
Nº 

Shares Block 
Nº 

operations 
Average  
Price (€) 

Cash  
(€) 

Shares as 
of Date 
(Total 

shares) 
Effective 
Amount 

Initial      
500,103.46 53,000 

 
Acquisitions 12 / 02 / 2025 1,084 N 4 9.36710 -10,153.94 54,084 489,949.52 
Disposals 12 / 02 / 2025 -492 N 3 9.38000 4,614.96 53,592 494,564.48 
Acquisitions 13 / 02 / 2025 750 N 3 9.30400 -6,978.00 54,342 487,586.48 
Disposals 13 / 02 / 2025 -172 N 1 9.38000 1,613.36 54,170 489,199.84 
Acquisitions 14 / 02 / 2025 600 N 1 9.22000 -5,532.00 54,770 483,667.84 
Disposals 14 / 02 / 2025 -700 N 2 9.28000 6,496.00 54,070 490,163.84 
Acquisitions 17 / 02 / 2025 800 N 3 9.46000 -7,568.00 54,870 482,595.84 
Disposals 17 / 02 / 2025 -600 N 2 9.48000 5,688.00 54,270 488,283.84 
Acquisitions 18 / 02 / 2025 700 N 1 9.36000 -6,552.00 54,970 481,731.84 
Disposals 18 / 02 / 2025 -142 N 1 9.44000 1,340.48 54,828 483,072.32 
Acquisitions 19 / 02 / 2025 370 N 1 9.30000 -3,441.00 55,198 479,631.32 
Disposals 19 / 02 / 2025 -700 N 2 9.48290 6,638.03 54,498 486,269.35 
Acquisitions 20 / 02 / 2025 700 N 2 9.30000 -6,510.00 55,198 479,759.35 
Disposals 20 / 02 / 2025 -403 N 5 9.56000 3,852.68 54,795 483,612.03 
Acquisitions 21 / 02 / 2025 700 N 1 9.50000 -6,650.00 55,495 476,962.03 
Disposals 21 / 02 / 2025 -236 N 3 9.56000 2,256.16 55,259 479,218.19 
Acquisitions 24 / 02 / 2025 500 N 1 9.30000 -4,650.00 55,759 474,568.19 
Disposals 24 / 02 / 2025 -800 N 4 9.52000 7,616.00 54,959 482,184.19 
Acquisitions 25 / 02 / 2025 500 N 2 9.44000 -4,720.00 55,459 477,464.19 
Disposals 25 / 02 / 2025 -800 N 2 9.48000 7,584.00 54,659 485,048.19 
Acquisitions 26 / 02 / 2025 550 N 1 9.30000 -5,115.00 55,209 479,933.19 
Disposals 26 / 02 / 2025 -675 N 4 9.42960 6,364.98 54,534 486,298.17 
Acquisitions 27 / 02 / 2025 500 N 3 9.31180 -4,655.90 55,034 481,642.27 
Disposals 27 / 02 / 2025 -500 N 2 9.44000 4,720.00 54,534 486,362.27 
Acquisitions 28 / 02 / 2025 1,000 N 2 9.48000 -9,480.00 55,534 476,882.27 
Acquisitions 03 / 03 / 2025 1,000 N 3 9.35000 -9,350.00 56,534 467,532.27 
Acquisitions 04 / 03 / 2025 1,000 N 3 9.41000 -9,410.00 57,534 458,122.27 
Acquisitions 05 / 03 / 2025 500 N 1 9.40000 -4,700.00 58,034 453,422.27 
Disposals 05 / 03 / 2025 -392 N 2 9.53650 3,738.31 57,642 457,160.58 
Acquisitions 06 / 03 / 2025 1,000 N 5 9.28000 -9,280.00 58,642 447,880.58 
Acquisitions 07 / 03 / 2025 883 N 5 9.25620 -8,173.22 59,525 439,707.36 
Disposals 07 / 03 / 2025 -269 N 1 9.44000 2,539.36 59,256 442,246.72 
Acquisitions 10 / 03 / 2025 800 N 3 9.22500 -7,380.00 60,056 434,866.72 
Disposals 10 / 03 / 2025 -386 N 1 9.30000 3,589.80 59,670 438,456.52 
Acquisitions 11 / 03 / 2025 1,000 N 1 9.10000 -9,100.00 60,670 429,356.52 
Acquisitions 12 / 03 / 2025 910 N 6 9.03190 -8,219.03 61,580 421,137.49 
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Disposals 12 / 03 / 2025 -400 N 2 9.04040 3,616.16 61,180 424,753.65 
Acquisitions 13 / 03 / 2025 700 N 3 9.01710 -6,311.97 61,880 418,441.68 
Disposals 13 / 03 / 2025 -500 N 5 9.16000 4,580.00 61,380 423,021.68 
Acquisitions 14 / 03 / 2025 1,000 N 3 9.00000 -9,000.00 62,380 414,021.68 
Disposals 14 / 03 / 2025 -230 N 1 9.00000 2,070.00 62,150 416,091.68 
Acquisitions 17 / 03 / 2025 1,000 N 2 8.96400 -8,964.00 63,150 407,127.68 
Disposals 17 / 03 / 2025 -254 N 4 9.06200 2,301.75 62,896 409,429.43 
Acquisitions 18 / 03 / 2025 850 N 6 8.92350 -7,584.98 63,746 401,844.45 
Disposals 18 / 03 / 2025 -413 N 1 9.06000 3,741.78 63,333 405,586.23 
Acquisitions 19 / 03 / 2025 600 N 3 8.90000 -5,340.00 63,933 400,246.23 
Acquisitions 20 / 03 / 2025 568 N 13 8.90000 -5,055.20 64,501 395,191.03 
Disposals 20 / 03 / 2025 -382 N 3 8.96000 3,422.72 64,119 398,613.75 
Acquisitions 21 / 03 / 2025 700 N 4 8.95430 -6,268.01 64,819 392,345.74 
Disposals 21 / 03 / 2025 -500 N 5 8.99010 4,495.05 64,319 396,840.79 
Acquisitions 24 / 03 / 2025 700 N 2 8.87430 -6,212.01 65,019 390,628.78 
Disposals 24 / 03 / 2025 -435 N 1 8.96000 3,897.60 64,584 394,526.38 
Acquisitions 25 / 03 / 2025 700 N 2 8.88860 -6,222.02 65,284 388,304.36 
Disposals 25 / 03 / 2025 -171 N 2 8.98000 1,535.58 65,113 389,839.94 
Acquisitions 26 / 03 / 2025 700 N 4 8.94280 -6,259.96 65,813 383,579.98 
Disposals 26 / 03 / 2025 -500 N 5 8.96800 4,484.00 65,313 388,063.98 
Acquisitions 27 / 03 / 2025 500 N 2 8.80000 -4,400.00 65,813 383,663.98 
Disposals 27 / 03 / 2025 -500 N 4 8.94000 4,470.00 65,313 388,133.98 
Acquisitions 28 / 03 / 2025 559 N 2 8.91580 -4,983.93 65,872 383,150.05 
Disposals 28 / 03 / 2025 -500 N 2 8.94000 4,470.00 65,372 387,620.05 
Acquisitions 31 / 03 / 2025 600 N 2 9.30000 -5,580.00 65,972 382,040.05 
Disposals 31 / 03 / 2025 -500 N 1 9.30000 4,650.00 65,472 386,690.05 

 

 

Madrid, 3 April 2025. 

 
COX ABG GROUP, S,A, 

 
Enrique Riquelme 
Executive Chairman 


